Cash 2.24% 10,846,628$   32,539,884$

Portfolio Name Market Value Book Yield Earnings Earnings
   BPIP Taxable 514,134,977$   2.49% 12,801,961$   38,405,883$
   Cash 2.24% 11,516,623$   34,549,870$
 Total STO Investment  Funds 3,046,238,685$   2.34% 71,343,102$   214,029,305$

* Data Source:  JP Morgan Custodial Reports

Data Source:  JP Morgan Custodial Reports and QED reports
* 3 year returns assume the same as current rates for
the next 3 years. Cash rate based on current LGIP
Pool rate on report date.
Cash based on the 1 year rolling LGIP Rate

Page 52 of 123

LGIP Sensitivity Analysis

18

Shift Upon NAV = NAV - (APM/365) * (Bp/10,000)

Dilution Upon NAV= (NAV + Change) / (1+ Change)

Source: S&P rating matrix

* Provided by STO on S&P Report

Note: Market Value of LGIP differs on S&P report from JP Morgan report

35.4 Date S&P report 1/01/19
Participant Shares S&P 1/1/19 772,809,834.84
Market Value (NAV): 0.99994
Total $ Unrealized Loss: (5,320,165.16)

Total $ Unrealized Gain: $0
S&P Report Market 1/1/19 $778,130,000

Unrealized
Basis Point Shift Gain (Loss)

150 0.997836   0.998317 0.998405   0.998485   0.998557   0.998623   0.998835   (1,170,648)$

100 0.998529   0.998856 0.998916   0.998970   0.999019   0.999064   0.999208   (795,888)$

50 0.999222   0.999395 0.999426   0.999455   0.999481   0.999505   0.999581   (421,128)$

25 0.999568   0.999664 0.999682   0.999698   0.999712   0.999725   0.999767   (233,749)$
0 0.999914   0.999933 0.999937   0.999940   0.999943   0.999945   0.999954   (46,369)$

-25 1.000261   1.000203 1.000192   1.000182   1.000174   1.000166   1.000140   141,011$

-50 1.000607   1.000472 1.000447   1.000425   1.000405   1.000386   1.000327   328,391$

-100 1.001300   1.001011 1.000958   1.000910   1.000867   1.000827   1.000700   703,151$
-150 1.001993   1.001550 1.001468   1.001395   1.001328   1.001268   1.001073   1,077,911$

Redemption/Inflow -30% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 30%
O/S Shares 540,966,884 695,528,851 734,169,343 772,809,835   811,450,327   850,090,818   1,004,652,785

Shift Upon NAV = NAV - (APM/365) * (Bp/10,000)
Dilution Upon NAV= (NAV + Change) / (1+ Change)

Source: S&P rating matrix

Weighted Average Maturity:

Page 53 of 123

Raw Data

5aTotal Fund

		PERFORMANCE BY INVESTMENT FUND

				 		 		 		Earnings Yield

		 						6/30/17		6/30/16-6/30/17

		LGIP FUND		Market Value		Days		Quarter End Yield		Fiscal Year		Trailing 1 Year

		   LGIP   30 Day Gross Yield		$   885,076,477		54.5		0.870%		0.20%		0.200%		 				86.4

		   S&P LGIP Govt Pools Gross  Return				43		0.670%		0.48%

		   LGIP   30 Day  Net Yield				 		0.820%		0.43%		0.430%

		   S&P LGIP Govt Pools Net Return						0.530%		0.34%								Data from Portfolio Summary

		STO INVESTMENT FUNDS		 		 		Total Return		Quarter Period				Fiscal Period

						6/30/17		6/30/17		6/30/16-6/30/17				6/30/16 - 3/31/17

		Portfolio Name		Market Value		Duration - End		Quarter Return		Fiscal Year		Trailing 1 Year		% of STO

		   General Fund Liquidity		$   840,768,411		0.00		0.17%		0.40%		0.15%		31.36%				$   1,429,306.30

		   Fund Benchmark S&P LGIP Pool Net Return				0.01		0.12%		0.26%		0.11%										-0.9675925926

		Portfolio Name		Market Value		Duration - End		Quarter Return		Fiscal Year		Trailing 1 Year		% of STO

		   General Fund Core		$   713,757,355		2.09		0.31%		-0.16%		1.09%		26.62%		 		$   2,212,647.80

		   Fund Benchmark Treasury 0-5 Year				2.16		0.32%		-0.64%		1.12%						$   3,641,954.10		-0.637

		Portfolio Name		Market Value		Duration - End		Quarter Return		Fiscal Year		Trailing 1 Year		% of STO				0.0026815227

		General Fund Total 		$   1,554,525,766		0.96		0.25%		0.07%				57.98%

		General Fund Total Benchmark - Weighted 				1.00		0.23%		-0.28%						new number		0.9623444866

		Portfolio Name		Market Value		Duration - End		Quarter Return		Fiscal Year		Trailing 1 Year		% of STO

		   BPIP Tax Exempt		$   556,020,772		1.28		0.21%		0.37%		0.57%		20.74%				0.9343065693

		   Fund Benchmark - Treasury 0-3 Year				1.37		0.22%		-0.08%		0.65%				new number		0.9343065693		-0.081

		Portfolio Name		Market Value		Duration - End		Quarter Return		Fiscal Year		Trailing 1 Year		% of STO

		   BPIP Taxable		$   570,460,174		1.23		0.23%		0.34%		0.64%		21.28%

		   Fund Benchmark - Treasury 0-3 Year				1.37		0.22%		-0.08%		0.65%

		 Total STO Investment  Funds		$   2,681,006,712		1.08		0.23%		0.23%		0.59%		100.00%

		Weighted Benchmark				1.15		0.21%		-0.12%		0.61%

		STO OTHER FUNDS				6/30/17		6/30/17		6/30/16-6/30/17								700000000		1		0.15		0.15

		Portfolio Name		Market Value		Duration - End		Quarter Return		Fiscal Year		Trailing 1 Year		 				700000000		ERROR:#REF!				0.15

		Severance Tax Bonding		$   16,942,334		0.20		0.21%		0.54%		0.11%		 		x		$   83,752,663

		Portfolio Name		Market Value		Duration - End		Quarter Return		Fiscal Year		Trailing 1 Year

		Overnight Repo Pool		$   66,810,329		0		0.22%		0.55%		0.07%		 				fixed income standard report

		 Total STO Investment  Funds		$   2,764,759,375

		JP Morgan reports  are  based on trade date and includes accrued interest.  Returns are total return with the exception of the LGIP data which is book yield.

						0.9675925926

&G		&"Trebuchet MS,Regular"&14 3/31/17

Asset Allocation By Fund

																												lgip										Gen Fd Cr

		Portfolio Name		Market Value+int		% Fund		Repo		Bank Deposits		Treasury		Agency		Corp/CP		Muni		Other		Cash						agcy